Institution: Western Carolina University (200004)
User ID: P2000041

Overview


https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds_py/VisIndex.aspx

Institution: Western Carolina University (200004)
User ID: P2000041

General Information
Does your institution post the Student-Right-to-Know student athlete graduation rates on a website?

No.
o

c Yes. Please provide the URL. http://

Based on your institution's response to the predominant calendar system question (B3) on the Institutional
Characteristics Header survey from the IPEDS Fall 2013 Data Collection, your institution must report graduation
rates data using a

Fall Cohort

A fall cohort is used by institutions with standard academic terms (semester, trimester, quarter, 4-1-4). A full-
year cohort is used by institutions offering primarily occupational/vocational programs and operating on a
continuous basis.

“ you may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above. These context notes
will be posted on the College Navigator website, and should be written to be understood by students and
parents.






http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/reic/resource.asp




Institution: Western Carolina University (200004)
User ID: P2000041

Section | - Graduation Rate - Establishing cohorts

*Incoming students who are seeking a bachelor's degree should be reported in Column 02. Column 03 will then be
generated for you. It is meant to include any full-time, first-time entering students who are seeking an associate's
degree or undergraduate certificate.

e|f you have no changes to the preloaded data on this screen, you must click the "Save and Next" button to generate
screens to report completers and transfers.



Institution: Western Carolina University (200004)
User ID: P2000041

Section Il - Graduation Rate - Completers within 150%6






Institution: Western Carolina University (200004)
User ID: P2000041



Institution: Western Carolina University (200004)
User ID: P2000041

Section Il - Graduation Rate - Transfers/exclusions

*In the columns below, report the status of the BACHELOR'S DEGREE-SEEKING STUDENTS reported in the
subcohort in Column 10, who did not complete a program as of 150% of normal time to completion.

*Report transfers-out who did not complete a program in Column 30. If the mission of your institution includes providing
substantial preparation for students to enroll in another eligible institution WITHOUT having completed their programs,
you must report transfer-out data in Column 30. A school is required to report only on those students that the school
knows have transferred to another school. A school must document that the student actually transferred. If it is not part



Native
Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander
White

Two or more
races

Race and
ethnicity
unknown
Total women
Total men +
women

552

33

652
1,250

327
|120 1 3
0
lo lo lo
13
|13 [ 1
378 153 4
638 301 20

101

116
290



Institution: Western Carolina University (200004)



Graduation and transfer-out rates bi Ienith of time to deiree




Institution: Western Carolina University (200004)

User ID: P2000041
Graduation rates

Screen 1 of 3
Men

Revised cohort (1,01)
Total exclusions (11,45)
Total exclusions (111,45)
Adjusted cohort
Women

Revised cohort (1,01)
Total exclusions (11,45)

Calculation of 4-year average rates: Cohort adjustment

2004

769

766

806

2005

780

774

775

2006

779

774

788

2007

598

598

652

4-year Total

2,926
14

0
2,912

3,021



Institution: Western Carolina University (200004)
User ID: P2000041

Graduation rates

Calculation of 4-year average rates:
Screen 2 of 3
Men

<2-yr completers (11,11)
2<4-yr completers (11,12)
Bachelor's completers (11,18)
<2-yr completers (lll,11)
2<4-yr completers (111,12)
Bachelor's completers (111,18)

Completers within 150% of normal time

2004 2005 2006 2007
0
0
348 377 328 260
0
0
0

4-year Total



Institution: Western Carolina University (200004)
User ID: P2000041

Graduation rates
Calculation of 4-year average rates: Transfer-out students and rate calculations

Screen 3 of 3 2004 2005 2006 2007 4-year Total
Men

Transfer-out students (11,30) 200 182 219 148 749
Transfer-out students (111,30) 0 0
Total transfer-out students 200 182 219 148 749
Women

Transfer-out students (11,30) 200 167 227 153 747
Transfer-out students (111,30) 0 0

Total transfer-out students 200





http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/




