Overview							
Graduation Rates Overview							

; fUXi Uh]cb F UhYg &\$% !%(

Gener	alInformation	
Does yo	our institution post the Student-Right-to-Know studen	t athlete graduation rates on a website?
•	No.	
0	Yes. Please provide the URL.	http://
Based of	on your institution's response to the predominant cale	endar system question (B3) on the Institutional
Charact	teristics Header survey from the IPEDS Fall 2013 Data	Collection, your institution must report graduation
rates da	ata using a	
	Fall Cohor	t
year co	ohort is used by institutions with standard academic the hort is used by institutions offering primarily occupations basis.	
\Delta You	may use the space below to provide context for the c	ata you've reported above. These context notes
will be	posted on the College Navigator website, and should	be written to be understood by students and
parents		

Total women		

Institution: Western Carolina University (200004) User ID: P2000041 Section I - Graduation Rate - Establishing cohorts

Incoming students who are seeking a bachelor's degree should be reported in Column 02. Column 03 will then be generated for you. It is meant to include any full-time, first-time entering students who are seeking an associate's degree or undergraduate certificate.

If you have no changes to the preloaded data on this screen, you must click the "Save and Next" button to generate screens to report completers and transfers. Â

Section II - Graduation Rate - Completers within 150%

User ID: P2000041

- Section II Graduation Rate Transfers/exclusions
 •In the columns below, report the status of the BACHELOR'S DEGREE-SEEKING STUDENTS reported in the subcohort in Column 10, who did not complete a program as of 150% of normal time to completion.
- •Report transfers-out who did not complete a program in Column 30. If the mission of your institution includes providing substantial preparation for students to enroll in another eligible institution WITHOUT having completed their programs, you must report transfer-out data in Column 30. A school is required to report only on those students that the school knows have transferred to another school. A school must document that the student actually transferred. If it is not part

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander						
White	552	327	120	1	3	101
Two or more races	0	0	0	0	0	0
Race and ethnicity unknown	33		13	0	1	6
Total women	652	378	153	1	4	116
Total men + women	1,250	638	301	1	20	290

Graduation and transfer-out rates by length of time to degree

Graduation rates

Calculation of 4-year average rates: Cohort adjustment							
Screen 1 of 3	2004	2005	2006	2007	4-year Total		
Men							
Revised cohort (I,01)	769	780	779	598	2,926		
Total exclusions (II,45)	3	6	5	0	14		
Total exclusions (III,45)				0	0		
Adjusted cohort	766	774	774	598	2,912		
Women							
Revised cohort (I,01)	806	775	788	652	3,021		
ROW PERCOS 1811 S (19,145)	1		4	R14 ₁	2 6		
Adjusted cohort				A14	2		

Graduation rates

Graduation rates Calculation of 4-year average rat	es: Complet	ers withir	150% of	normal tin	ne
Screen 2 of 3	2004	2005	2006	2007	4-year Total
Men					
<2-yr completers (II,11)				0	C
2<4-yr completers (II,12)				0	(
Bachelor's completers (II,18)	348	377	328	260	1,313
<2-yr completers (III,11)				0	C
2<4-yr completers (III,12)				0	C
Bachelor's completers (III,18)				0	C

Graduation rates

Graduation rates					
Calculation of 4-year average rates:	Transfer-ou	t students	and rate	calculation	ons
Screen 3 of 3	2004	2005	2006	2007	4-year Total
Men					
Transfer-out students (II,30)	200	182	219	148	749
Transfer-out students (III,30)				0	0
Total transfer-out students	200	182	219	148	749
Women					
et students (II,30)	200	167	227	153	747
				0	0
Total transfer-out students	200				